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CORRIGENDUM

In Partial modification of office order even No. Dated 23.12.2025, the corrected Merit list (due to typing

error in Roll Nos.) for counselling for choice of subject/department to be held on 27.12.2025 on the basis of

written examination of Junior Resident (Non-PG) MBBS.

All other terms of the order will remain the same.

MERIT LIST OF UR

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 10796 Dr. Nidhi Tyagi EWS (On Merit)
2. 11248 Dr. Divyanshu Gupta OBC (On Merit)
3. 10586 Dr. Mohd Zargham Qazi GEN
4. 10037 Dr. Ummer Rashid GEN
5. 10200 Dr. Tanu Kansal GEN
6. 11205 Dr. Aman Goyal EWS (On Merit)
7. 11148 Dr. Aditya Trivedi GEN
8. 10441 Dr. Savya Sanchi Sharma GEN
9. 10003 Dr. Bhuvnesh Indoria GEN
10. 11247 Dr. Anshu Malik GEN
11. 11240 Dr. Palak Rampal GEN
12. 10310 Dr. Shadab Ahmad OBC (On Merit)
13. 10786 Dr. Mayank Kumar OBC (On Merit)
14. 10937 Dr. Kefayat Al Ibhat GEN
15. 10011 Dr. Madhu Garhwal GEN
16. 10933 Dr. Harsh Rana EWS (On Merit)
17. 10096 Dr. Rahul Agarwal GEN
18. 10250 Dr. Kunal Gahlot SC (On Merit)
19. 10943 Dr. Shobhit Singhal EWS (On Merit)
20. 10194 Dr. Prakhar Saini GEN
21. 10986 Dr. Mushahid Rasool GEN
22. 10040 Dr. Deepak Gangwar OBC (On Merit)
23. 10627 Dr. Aditi Ranga SC (On Merit)
24. 11137 Dr. Praveen Teli OBC (On Merit)
25. 11031 Dr. Prakriti OBC (On Merit)
26. 10016 Dr. Sandeep Choudhary OBC (On Merit)
27. 11235 Dr. Atul Kumar GEN
28. 11206 Dr. Mohd Shahid OBC (On Merit)



29. 10991 Dr. Umer Bin Shabir GEN
30. 10063 Dr. Kritika Gardiya SC (On Merit)
31. 10172 Dr. Soni GEN
32. 10735 Dr. Nasir Ahmad Thoker GEN
33. 10365 Dr. Varun Sheoran GEN
34. 10505 Dr. Ankit Singh Janmeda GEN
35. 10832 Dr. Saurabh Karwasara OBC (On Merit)
36. 10833 Dr. Nikita Kumari OBC (On Merit)
37. 10636 Dr. Saad Ahmed GEN
38. 11158 Dr. Vivek Netam ST (On Merit)
39. 10681 Dr. Sannu Sanam EWS (On Merit)
40. 11147 Dr. Jyoti GEN
41. 10336 Dr. Prabhu Balasubramaniam OBC (On Merit)
42. 10444 Dr. Himanshu Khatri GEN
43. 11084 Dr. Vishal GEN
44. 10042 Dr. Mohd Saalim OBC (On Merit)
45. 10041 Dr. Manoj Rudra GEN
46. 10130 Dr. Mohit Moolchandani GEN
47. 10785 Dr. Deepak Kumar GEN
48. 11218 Dr. Sukriti OBC(On Merit)
49. 10926 Dr. Akashdeep Badiar GEN
50. 10860 Dr. Kalim Ahamad OBC (On Merit)
51. 10332 Dr. Tripathi Balraj GEN
52. 11256 Dr. Nabin Sah OBC (On Merit)
53. 10065 Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chawara OBC (On Merit)
54. 10890 Dr. Adityakumar GEN
55. 10526 Dr. Ovais Hassan GEN
56. 10291 Dr. Sampath Gopalan GEN
57. 10189 Dr. Mohd Tabish GEN
58. 10106 Dr. Ayushi Gupta GEN
59. 10006 Dr. Tamanna OBC (On Merit)
60. 10821 Dr. Sadia Atiya Ahmad GEN
61. 10647 Dr. Devashish Bhardwaj GEN
62. 10696 Dr. Vikrant Rai EWS(On Merit)
63. 10686 Dr. Swarnim Deshwal GEN
64. 10205 Dr. Dinesh Panwar OBC (On Merit)
65. 10517 Dr. Hamza Imran GEN
66. 10453 Dr. Nehal Upadhyay GEN
67. 10963 Dr. Fazlullaha OBC (On Merit)
68. 10602 Dr. Mayank Bagri EWS(On Merit)
69. 11093 Dr. Amit OBC (On Merit)
70. 10433 Dr. Sara Jabeen GEN



71. 10727 Dr. Akash Yadav OBC (On Merit)
72. 10389 Dr. Aditya Ashish GEN
73. 10020 Dr. Rishabh Singh EWS (On Merit)
74. 11190 Dr. Vishnu Shankar Ojha GEN
75. 10640 Dr. Satroopa Chaudhary GEN
76. 10404 Dr. Shemaila Ali Khan OBC (On Merit)
77. 11145 Dr. Shaarif Rauf Khan GEN
78. 10081 Dr. Abhay Mittal EWS (On Merit)
79. 10314 Dr. Uzaib Altaf GEN
80. 10013 Dr. Kuldeep Swami OBC (On Merit)
81. 11309 Dr. Ishfaq Ayoub GEN
82. 10919 Dr. Shadab Amin Wani GEN
83. 10553 Dr. Amisha Kumari OBC (On Merit)
84. 11227 Dr. Prakhar Agrawal GEN
85. 10293 Dr. Komal Rathore GEN
86. 10978 Dr. Sachin Bhardwaj GEN
87. 11207 Dr. Shahrukh Saifi OBC (On Merit)
88. 10030 Dr. Parth Madnani GEN
89. 10603 Dr. Ashima GEN
90. 11141 Dr. Hari Om Patidar OBC (On Merit)
91. 10917 Dr. Muskan Das GEN
92. 10547 Dr. Jyoti Jain GEN
93. 11301 Dr. Umer Tariq GEN
94. 10048 Dr. Varsha Kaushik EWS (On Merit)
95. 10468 Dr. Ashish Meena ST (On Merit)
96. 10193 Dr. Mohammad Aasif Ganai GEN
97. 10921 Dr. Himanshii Gupta GEN
98. 10341 Dr. Naureen Rashid GEN
99. 11127 Dr. Mahesh Pundir GEN
100. 10162 Dr. Urmish Khan GEN
101. 10084 Dr. Eram Fatima Sarwari GEN
102. 11157 Dr. Rajat Kumar OBC (On Merit)
103. 11195 Dr. Rameez Ahmad Meer GEN
104. 10534 Dr. Pankaj Jangid GEN
105. 10800 Dr. Aditi Goyal EWS (On Merit)
106. 11070 Dr. Sunil Kumar SC (On Merit)
107. 10010 Dr. Kapil Meena ST (On Merit)
108. 10522 Dr. Fazeel Hussain GEN
109. 10357 Dr. Shivani OBC (On Merit)
110. 10012 Dr. Gajanand Gagar SC (On Merit)
111. 11135 Dr. Alisha Murshid GEN
112. 10556 Dr. Parmeshwar Yadav OBC (On Merit)



113. 11275 Dr. Vishant Kumar Godara GEN
114. 11139 Dr. Harish Teli GEN
115. 10004 Dr. Aryan Tyagi GEN
116. 10483 Dr. Fiza Afreen GEN
117. 11054 Dr. Neha Singh GEN
118. 11116 Dr. Parimal Kumar GEN/PH
119. 10722 Dr. Himanshu GEN/PH
120. 10295 Dr. Mohd Sohail GEN/PH
121. 10340 Dr. Arshad Alam GEN/PH
122. 10564 Dr. Ashok Kumar Bhambhu OBC (On Merit)
123. 10972 Dr. Jetha Ram OBC (On Merit)
124. 10598 Dr. Deepika Maurya GEN
125. 10841 Dr. Priyanshi Sharma GEN
126. 11196 Dr. Sarfaraz Hassan Wani GEN
127. 10036 Dr. Devansh Singhal GEN
128. 10147 Dr. Vaseem Akaram GEN
129. 10962 Dr. Sheikh Junaiduul Islam GEN
130. 10914 Dr. Nirali Seth GEN
131. 10296 Dr. Mohammed Shafi Shajahan OBC (On Merit)
132. 11197 Dr. Aayat Mir GEN
133. 10169 Dr. Dheeraj Devanda OBC (On Merit)
134. 10232 Dr. Pradeep Ola OBC(On Merit)
135. 10266 Dr. Unique GEN
136. 10533 Dr. Simran Kasav OBC (On Merit)
137. 10515 Dr. Brajmohan Sharma EWS (On Merit)
138. 10055 Dr. Mohd Shahab Naqvi EWS (On Merit)
139. 11291 Dr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma EWS (On Merit)
140. 10740 Dr. Tarique Javed EWS (On Merit)
141. 10878 Dr. Farheen Nizami EWS (On Merit)
142. 10384 Dr. Dhananjay Kumar GEN
143. 10024 Dr. Vishal Kumar OBC (On Merit)
144. 10715 Dr. Dr Nadeem Akhter GEN
145. 10770 Dr. Nishant Mittal EWS (On Merit)
146. 10073 Dr. Manish Kumar GEN
147. 10119 Dr. Rezwan Uz Zaman GEN
148. 11306 Dr. Mohammad Abdullah Wani GEN
149. 10243 Dr. Haris Bashir GEN
150. 10097 Dr. Ayshwarya Anil GEN
151. 10405 Dr. Himanshu Sharma GEN
152. 10658 Dr. Robin Ali OBC (On Merit)
153. 10818 Dr. Leyaqat Zahoor GEN
154. 11083 Dr. Swati OBC (On Merit)



155. 10117 Dr. Hiba Rehman OBC (On Merit)
156. 10839 Dr. Abdul Rehman GEN
157. 10108 Dr. Bipul Kumar GEN
158. 10529 Dr. Divya Rani OBC (On Merit)
159. 10897 Dr. Afreen GEN
160. 10769 Dr. Mayank Kumar GEN
161. 10615 Dr. Shivam Kumar SC (On Merit)
162. 10067 Dr. Shaikh Fareha Nibras GEN
163. 10516 Dr. Vineeta Yadav OBC (On Merit)
164. 10142 Dr. Sunil Naik M R SC (On Merit)
165. 10114 Dr. Faisal Manzoor GEN
166. 10212 Dr. Anand Mohan Yadav OBC(On Merit)
167. 10848 Dr. Manoj Jangir GEN
168. 10950 Dr. Nikhil Chandra OBC(On Merit)
169. 11231 Dr. Irfan Saleem Dar GEN
170. 10233 Dr. Rajesh Rajoriya OBC (On Merit)
171. 10495 Dr. Mohd Irshad OBC (On Merit)
172. 10187 Dr. Priyanka Choudhary OBC (On Merit)
173. 10781 Dr. Manauwar Hussain EWS (On Merit)
174. 10195 Dr. Rana Chander Parkash GEN
175. 10138 Dr. Hritik Taletiya SC (On Merit)
176. 10625 Dr. Shreyansh Shankar Tiwari GEN
177. 11132 Dr. Ruchika GEN
178. 11159 Dr. Abhishek Kumar Gupta GEN
179. 11278 Dr. Ankita EWS (On Merit)
180. 10386 Dr. Sakshi Agrawal GEN
181. 10023 Dr. Deepanshu GEN
182. 11262 Dr. Kartika Singh GEN
183. 11016 Dr. Vikas Chaudhary GEN
184. 10721 Dr. Mohd Tasleem OBC (On Merit)
185. 11280 Dr. Namita GEN
186. 10594 Dr. Zahra Rahman GEN
187. 10980 Dr. Kamaljeet EWS (On Merit)
188. 10828 Dr. Yash Sheoran OBC (On Merit)
189. 10118 Dr. Shayan Zahoor GEN
190. 10868 Dr. Omisha Ridhi Prakash OBC (On Merit)
191. 11169 Dr. Faique Rahman GEN
192. 10156 Dr. Akansha Sehrawat GEN
193. 10238 Dr. Gagan Kumar Dhaked OBC (On Merit)
194. 10863 Dr. Pradyuman OBC (On Merit)
195. 11223 Dr. Vivek Kumar GEN
196. 10422 Dr. Sanghmitra Prakash OBC (On Merit)



197. 10728 Dr. Asiya Saifi GEN
198. 10801 Dr. Kirti Mishra EWS (On Merit)
199. 11274 Dr. Taiyab Ali OBC (On Merit)
200. 10400 Dr. Yash Meena ST (On Merit)
201. 10256 Dr. Anukalp Raj OBC (On Merit)
202. 11216 Dr. Jowairiya Tehreem Khan GEN
203. 10520 Dr. Ankita Dubey GEN
204. 10207 Dr. Kailash Padamchand EWS (On Merit)
205. 10882 Dr. Shinu Philip GEN
206. 10454 Dr. Maksud Ahamed EWS (On Merit)
207. 11300 Dr. Pradeep Gupta OBC (On Merit)
208. 10135 Dr. Neha Kalra GEN
209. 11189 Dr. Anjali Yadav OBC (On Merit)
210. 10306 Dr. Annu OBC (On Merit)
211. 10378 Dr. Harshvardhan Saini OBC (On Merit)
212. 11115 Dr. Rahul Raushan OBC (On Merit)
213. 10318 Dr. Vikram Palsaniya GEN
214. 10338 Dr. Prachi Bansal GEN
215. 10150 Dr. Amit OBC (On Merit)
216. 10411 Dr. Prashant Bhandari GEN
217. 11171 Dr. Shafayat Ahmad Mir GEN
218. 10121 Dr. Dileep Kumar Pal OBC (On Merit)
219. 11103 Dr. Sheikh Azharuddin GEN
220. 11013 Dr. Jitendra Chopra OBC (On Merit)
221. 10260 Dr. Mohd Rizwan Saifi OBC (On Merit)
222. 10430 Dr. Abdur Razique OBC (On Merit)
223. 10366 Dr. Anjali GEN
224. 11260 Dr. Akhilsharma GEN
225. 10628 Dr. Uttam Kumar Mahich SC (On Merit)
226. 11049 Dr. Riya EWS (On Merit)
227. 10631 Dr. Gaurav Kumar OBC (On Merit)
228. 10703 Dr. Manoj Kumar ST (On Merit)
229. 10714 Dr. Yasir Bashir GEN
230. 10840 Dr. Suraya Nazir OBC (On Merit)
231. 10981 Dr. Jyoti Dhouchak GEN
232. 10524 Dr. Ketan Janghu GEN
233. 10154 Dr. Yakida Khan GEN
234. 10894 Dr. Ashwin Puri GEN
235. 10324 Dr. Mamta Singh GEN
236. 10427 Dr. Sk Kolimuddin GEN
237. 10765 Dr. Zishan Ahmad GEN
238. 10510 Dr. Harish Bairwa SC (On Merit)



239. 11228 Dr. Shama Anjum GEN
240. 10498 Dr. Kaishar Alam Ansari OBC (On Merit)
241. 10875 Dr. Usmankutty Hasnath GEN
242. 10542 Dr. Azeez GEN
243. 10211 Dr. Ritika Malhotra GEN
244. 11067 Dr. Hamza Mujahid Sherwani GEN
245. 10058 Dr. Arun Mittal EWS (On Merit)
246. 10807 Dr. Ataib Manazir GEN
247. 10107 Dr. Harun Al Rashid GEN
248. 11212 Dr. Shahnawaz Ahad GEN
249. 10609 Dr. Prince Kumar OBC (On Merit)
250. 11232 Dr. Mohit Kumar Yadav OBC (On Merit)
251. 10550 Dr. Tushar Ranjan OBC (On Merit)
252. 11042 Dr. Tushal Chandra GEN
253. 10489 Dr. Divanshi Gupta GEN
254. 10070 Dr. Kumar Utpal OBC (On Merit)
255. 10831 Dr. Aditi Dwivedi GEN
256. 11003 Dr. Jay Prakash Sah OBC (On Merit)
257. 10743 Dr. Pankaj Kumar OBC (On Merit)
258. 10167 Dr. Madhur Khajuria ST (On Merit)
259. 10626 Dr. Sunubiya Rehman GEN
260. 10617 Dr. Ravi Kumar SC (On Merit)
261. 11314 Dr. Shakir Naseer GEN
262. 10281 Dr. Nitish Rai OBC (On Merit)
263. 11241 Dr. Rehanshi OBC (On Merit)
264. 10562 Dr. Shahid Khan OBC (On Merit)
265. 10089 Dr. Abdullah OBC (On Merit)
266. 11066 Dr. Roshani Kumari GEN
267. 10174 Dr. Reema Hansda ST (On Merit)
268. 10916 Dr. Sanjai R OBC (On Merit)
269. 10530 Dr. Mohammed Tameem OBC (On Merit)
270. 10246 Dr. Manoj Kumar Sharma EWS (On Merit)
271. 10713 Dr. Anil Jinjwadiya OBC (On Merit)
272. 10056 Dr. Parvez Alam OBC (On Merit)
273. 11124 Dr. Arish Afzal GEN
274. 10670 Dr. Pragati Gopal Kanna OBC (On Merit)
275. 10518 Dr. Ankit Meena ST (On Merit)
276. 10922 Dr. Adnan Manzoor GEN
277. 10619 Dr. Jenifer Elias OBC (On Merit)
278. 10491 Dr. Md Saalim GEN
279. 11074 Dr. Mir Wajahat Ullah GEN
280. 10111 Dr. Ansari Alfiya Muhammad Husain OBC (On Merit)



281. 10123 Dr. Prashasti Tripathi GEN
282. 11304 Dr. Sunil Kumar Choudhary GEN
283. 10090 Dr. Sushant Agrawal GEN
284. 11160 Dr. Shadman EWS (On Merit)
285. 10203 Dr. Insha Sarfaraz GEN
286. 10886 Dr. Scientia Princy Thiyam GEN
287. 10273 Dr. Sachin Kumar OBC (On Merit)
288. 10835 Dr. Astha Patel GEN
289. 10292 Dr. Sushil Kumar EWS (On Merit)
290. 10987 Dr. Iqra Nazir GEN
291. 10300 Dr. Shivam Singh GEN
292. 11176 Dr. Abdul Shakoor GEN
293. 11133 Dr. Madhusudan Madhav OBC (On Merit)
294. 11172 Dr. Bhawna GEN
295. 10622 Dr. Imran Khan GEN
296. 11258 Dr. Uzma Afreen GEN
297. 11010 Dr. Simran Kaur GEN
298. 11138 Dr. Aiman Ul Haq GEN
299. 10245 Dr. Divyanshi Thakur GEN
300. 10099 Dr. Ashish Malhotra GEN
301. 10913 Dr. Indrajeet OBC (On Merit)
302. 11152 Dr. Anand Patidar GEN
303. 10439 Dr. Rakesh Seervi GEN
304. 11035 Dr. Pranav GEN
305. 10221 Dr. Abhinaya Venkatesan GEN
306. 10793 Dr. Mohd Shahne Alam Khan OBC (On Merit)
307. 10798 Dr. Anuj Chouhan OBC (On Merit)
308. 10141 Dr. Ikram Khan EWS (On Merit)
309. 10360 Dr. Reeba Mohd Nasim Qureshi GEN
310. 11236 Dr. Ahammed Favaz OBC (On Merit)
311. 11155 Dr. Suraj Jat OBC (On Merit)
312. 10692 Dr. Pushpendra Barala OBC (On Merit)
313. 10525 Dr. Vuyyuru Shivnaga Malleshwari GEN
314. 10395 Dr. Devendra Sharma GEN
315. 10666 Dr. Latasha Yadav OBC (On Merit)
316. 10302 Dr. Mohd Arshad GEN
317. 10064 Dr. Pankaj Yadav OBC (On Merit)
318. 10589 Dr. Prateek Jha EWS (On Merit)
319. 10376 Dr. Rohit Kumar Sandelwal SC (On Merit)
320. 10957 Dr. Jyoti SC (On Merit)
321. 10934 Dr. Insha Majeed GEN
322. 11125 Dr. Himanshu Bhardwaj GEN



323. 11225 Dr. Sabari Mugunth E SC (On Merit)
324. 10066 Dr. Fathimath Nafrin Anjala OBC (On Merit)
325. 10892 Dr. Lokesh Kumar GEN
326. 10053 Dr. Jaya Saini OBC (On Merit)
327. 10884 Dr. Harish Singh OBC (On Merit)
328. 10929 Dr. Achu Divakaran OBC (On Merit)
329. 10600 Dr. Shubhangi Singh EWS (On Merit)
330. 10584 Dr. Nisar Ahmad OBC (On Merit)
331. 10113 Dr. Aadil Ameen Mev OBC (On Merit)
332. 10380 Dr. Yogesh Joshi GEN
333. 10531 Dr. Sushmita Mondal SC (On Merit)
334. 10035 Dr. Abhishek Gupta OBC (On Merit)
335. 10737 Dr. Ankur OBC (On Merit)
336. 10855 Dr. Md Saddam Hussain GEN
337. 10393 Dr. Mohammad Daied Bhat GEN
338. 10817 Dr. Salauddeen OBC (On Merit)
339. 11254 Dr. Devendra Khatana OBC (On Merit)
340. 10509 Dr. Subhan Parvez GEN
341. 10229 Dr. Niveditha Srinivasulu OBC (On Merit)
342. 11257 Dr. Ashok Kumar Doon OBC (On Merit)
343. 10723 Dr. Parul Chitranshi GEN
344. 10709 Dr. Saloni Panwar GEN
345. 11144 Dr. Naresh Kumar OBC (On Merit)
346. 11108 Dr. Chirodeep Basu GEN
347. 10317 Dr. Ravi Upadhyay GEN
348. 10392 Dr. Shayan Sidiq Lone GEN
349. 10760 Dr. Olinilavan OBC (On Merit)
350. 10125 Dr. Arsheed Nissar GEN
351. 10362 Dr. Jagdeesh Kumar OBC (On Merit)
352. 10813 Dr. Shanmuganandh Thirumoorthy OBC (On Merit)
353. 10225 Dr. Mansi GEN
354. 10217 Dr. Jitendra OBC (On Merit)
355. 10127 Dr. Nalini Kamaldew Singh GEN
356. 10679 Dr. Ashili Jose GEN
357. 10008 Dr. Tabish Shakeel GEN
358. 10581 Dr. Kinjal Chandra SC (On Merit)
359. 10148 Dr. Vivek ST (On Merit)
360. 10514 Dr. Ramjanee Khan OBC (On Merit)
361. 10196 Dr. Sadhna Chadha GEN
362. 10613 Dr. Itika Pandey GEN
363. 10755 Dr. Prashant Sharma EWS (On Merit)
364. 10641 Dr. Nikitashah GEN



MERIT LIST OF EWS

365. 10159 Dr. Ishak Khan GEN
366. 10122 Dr. Keshav Sharma GEN
367. 10563 Dr. Hariom GEN

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 10796 Dr. Nidhi Tyagi EWS
2. 11205 Dr. Aman Goyal EWS
3. 10933 Dr. Harsh Rana EWS
4. 10943 Dr. Shobhit Singhal EWS
5. 10681 Dr. Sannu Sanam EWS
6. 10696 Dr. Vikrant Rai EWS
7. 10602 Dr. Mayank Bagri EWS
8. 10020 Dr. Rishabh Singh EWS
9. 10081 Dr. Abhay Mittal EWS
10. 10048 Dr. Varsha Kaushik EWS
11. 10800 Dr. Aditi Goyal EWS
12. 10515 Dr. Brajmohan Sharma EWS
13. 10055 Dr. Mohd Shahab Naqvi EWS
14. 11291 Dr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma EWS
15. 10740 Dr. Tarique Javed EWS
16. 10878 Dr. Farheen Nizami EWS
17. 10770 Dr. Nishant Mittal EWS
18. 10781 Dr. Manauwar Hussain EWS
19. 11278 Dr. Ankita EWS
20. 10980 Dr. Kamaljeet EWS
21. 10801 Dr. Kirti Mishra EWS
22. 10207 Dr. Kailash Padamchand EWS
23. 10454 Dr. Maksud Ahamed EWS
24. 11049 Dr. Riya EWS
25. 10058 Dr. Arun Mittal EWS
26. 10246 Dr. Manoj Kumar Sharma EWS
27. 11160 Dr. Shadman EWS
28. 10292 Dr. Sushil Kumar EWS
29. 10141 Dr. Ikram Khan EWS
30. 10589 Dr. Prateek Jha EWS
31. 10600 Dr. Shubhangi Singh EWS
32. 10755 Dr. Prashant Sharma EWS
33. 11143 Dr. Mrityunjay Joshi EWS
34. 10446 Dr. Mohd Ubaid Ur Rehman EWS
35. 10789 Dr. Shubham Kumar Mishra EWS



MERIT LIST OF OBC

36. 10145 Dr. Priyanka Kumari EWS
37. 10654 Dr. Mohammed Jawed EWS
38. 10160 Dr. Md Sm Wahidi EWS
39. 11033 Dr. Anuradha Panwar EWS
40. 11161 Dr. Nasir Hussain EWS
41. 10077 Dr. Osama Ashraf EWS
42. 11246 Dr. Pratyush Kashyap EWS
43. 11056 Dr. Jeetendra Chauhan EWS
44. 10506 Dr. Abdulmubeen EWS
45. 11156 Dr. Bahir Mangesh Pradiprao EWS
46. 11202 Dr. Allauddin Ahmed Sabir EWS
47. 10706 Dr. Ashif Khan EWS
48. 10716 Dr. Syed Mohd Danish EWS
49. 11053 Dr. Nitin Kumar Goyal EWS
50. 10507 Dr. Abadullahkhan EWS
51. 10343 Dr. Sunny Sharma EWS
52. 10812 Dr. Alagudevy Ar EWS
53. 10269 Dr. Amit Kumar EWS
54. 10502 Dr. Saumya Singh EWS
55. 10900 Dr. Kashif Ali EWS
56. 11237 Dr. Sonu Prakash EWS
57. 10750 Dr. Sachin EWS
58. 10902 Dr. Mohammed Shahdil EWS
59. 10544 Dr. Girraj Prasad Sharma EWS
60. 10567 Dr. Surendra Singh Tanwar EWS
61. 10838 Dr. Anil Kumar Sharma EWS
62. 10265 Dr. Vikash Kaushik EWS
63. 11034 Dr. Abhishek Kumar Singh EWS
64. 10377 Dr. Anurag Karn EWS

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 11248 Dr. Divyanshu Gupta OBC
2. 10310 Dr. Shadab Ahmad OBC
3. 10786 Dr. Mayank Kumar OBC
4. 10040 Dr. Deepak Gangwar OBC
5. 11137 Dr. Praveen Teli OBC
6. 11031 Dr. Prakriti OBC
7. 10016 Dr. Sandeep Choudhary OBC
8. 11206 Dr. Mohd Shahid OBC
9. 10832 Dr. Saurabh Karwasara OBC



10. 10833 Dr. Nikita Kumari OBC
11. 10336 Dr. Prabhu Balasubramaniam OBC
12. 10042 Dr. Mohd Saalim OBC
13. 11218 Dr. Sukriti OBC
14. 10860 Dr. Kalim Ahamad OBC
15. 11256 Dr. Nabin Sah OBC
16. 10065 Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chawara OBC
17. 10006 Dr. Tamanna OBC
18. 10205 Dr. Dinesh Panwar OBC
19. 10963 Dr. Fazlullaha OBC
20. 11093 Dr. Amit OBC
21. 10727 Dr. Akash Yadav OBC
22. 10404 Dr. Shemaila Ali Khan OBC
23. 10013 Dr. Kuldeep Swami OBC
24. 10553 Dr. Amisha Kumari OBC
25. 11207 Dr. Shahrukh Saifi OBC
26. 11141 Dr. Hari Om Patidar OBC
27. 11157 Dr. Rajat Kumar OBC
28. 10357 Dr. Shivani OBC
29. 10556 Dr. Parmeshwar Yadav OBC
30. 10564 Dr. Ashok Kumar Bhambhu OBC
31. 10972 Dr. Jetha Ram OBC
32. 10296 Dr. Mohammed Shafi Shajahan OBC
33. 10169 Dr. Dheeraj Devanda OBC
34. 10232 Dr. Pradeep Ola OBC
35. 10533 Dr. Simran Kasav OBC
36. 10024 Dr. Vishal Kumar OBC
37. 10658 Dr. Robin Ali OBC
38. 11083 Dr. Swati OBC
39. 10117 Dr. Hiba Rehman OBC
40. 10529 Dr. Divya Rani OBC
41. 10516 Dr. Vineeta Yadav OBC
42. 10212 Dr. Anand Mohan Yadav OBC
43. 10495 Dr. Mohd Irshad OBC
44. 10950 Dr. Nikhil Chandra OBC
45. 10233 Dr. Rajesh Rajoriya OBC
46. 10187 Dr. Priyanka Choudhary OBC
47. 10721 Dr. Mohd Tasleem OBC
48. 10828 Dr. Yash Sheoran OBC
49. 10868 Dr. Omisha Ridhi Prakash OBC
50. 10238 Dr. Gagan Kumar Dhaked OBC
51. 10863 Dr. Pradyuman OBC



52. 10422 Dr. Sanghmitra Prakash OBC
53. 11274 Dr. Taiyab Ali OBC
54. 10256 Dr. Anukalp Raj OBC
55. 11300 Dr. Pradeep Gupta OBC
56. 11189 Dr. Anjali Yadav OBC
57. 10306 Dr. Annu OBC
58. 10378 Dr. Harshvardhan Saini OBC
59. 11115 Dr. Rahul Raushan OBC
60. 10150 Dr. Amit OBC
61. 10121 Dr. Dileep Kumar Pal OBC
62. 11013 Dr. Jitendra Chopra OBC
63. 10260 Dr. Mohd Rizwan Saifi OBC
64. 10430 Dr. Abdur Razique OBC
65. 10631 Dr. Gaurav Kumar OBC
66. 10840 Dr. Suraya Nazir OBC
67. 10498 Dr. Kaishar Alam Ansari OBC
68. 10609 Dr. Prince Kumar OBC
69. 11232 Dr. Mohit Kumar Yadav OBC
70. 10590 Dr. Rakesh Kumar Gurjar OBC (PH)
71. 11112 Dr. Vipin Yadav OBC/PH
72. 11154 Dr. Mohammad Abdul Kadir OBC (PH)
73. 10550 Dr. Tushar Ranjan OBC
74. 10070 Dr. Kumar Utpal OBC
75. 11003 Dr. Jay Prakash Sah OBC
76. 10743 Dr. Pankaj Kumar OBC
77. 10281 Dr. Nitish Rai OBC
78. 11241 Dr. Rehanshi OBC
79. 10562 Dr. Shahid Khan OBC
80. 10089 Dr. Abdullah OBC
81. 10916 Dr. Sanjai R OBC
82. 10530 Dr. Mohammed Tameem OBC
83. 10713 Dr. Anil Jinjwadiya OBC
84. 10056 Dr. Parvez Alam OBC
85. 10670 Dr. Pragati Gopal Kanna OBC
86. 10619 Dr. Jenifer Elias OBC
87. 10111 Dr. Ansari Alfiya Muhammad Husain OBC
88. 10273 Dr. Sachin Kumar OBC
89. 11133 Dr. Madhusudan Madhav OBC
90. 10913 Dr. Indrajeet OBC
91. 10793 Dr. Mohd Shahne Alam Khan OBC
92. 10798 Dr. Anuj Chouhan OBC
93. 11236 Dr. Ahammed Favaz OBC



94. 11155 Dr. Suraj Jat OBC
95. 10692 Dr. Pushpendra Barala OBC
96. 10666 Dr. Latasha Yadav OBC
97. 10064 Dr. Pankaj Yadav OBC
98. 10066 Dr. Fathimath Nafrin Anjala OBC
99. 10053 Dr. Jaya Saini OBC
100. 10884 Dr. Harish Singh OBC
101. 10929 Dr. Achu Divakaran OBC
102. 10584 Dr. Nisar Ahmad OBC
103. 10113 Dr. Aadil Ameen Mev OBC
104. 10035 Dr. Abhishek Gupta OBC
105. 10737 Dr. Ankur OBC
106. 10817 Dr. Salauddeen OBC
107. 11254 Dr. Devendra Khatana OBC
108. 10229 Dr. Niveditha Srinivasulu OBC
109. 11257 Dr. Ashok Kumar Doon OBC
110. 11144 Dr. Naresh Kumar OBC
111. 10760 Dr. Olinilavan OBC
112. 10362 Dr. Jagdeesh Kumar OBC
113. 10813 Dr. Shanmuganandh Thirumoorthy OBC
114. 10217 Dr. Jitendra OBC
115. 10514 Dr. Ramjanee Khan OBC
116. 10691 Dr. Tanya Pal OBC
117. 10842 Dr. Sivaranjanee S OBC
118. 10909 Dr. Purushotam Kumar OBC
119. 10157 Dr. Muhammed Ansal OBC
120. 11307 Dr. Langam Radharani Devi OBC
121. 10186 Dr. Bhagwant Bugasra OBC
122. 10690 Dr. Saharukh Khan OBC
123. 10442 Dr. Anu Singh OBC
124. 11046 Dr. Aiysha Siddiqui OBC
125. 11255 Dr. Nagendra Kumar Yadav OBC
126. 10753 Dr. Amit OBC
127. 10034 Dr. Silambarasan OBC
128. 10358 Dr. Abhishek Dhakad OBC
129. 10021 Dr. Abhijit Choudhary OBC
130. 10853 Dr. Ashok Gared OBC
131. 10742 Dr. Brijpal Singh Rajpoot OBC
132. 10758 Dr. Jehna Hasnath OBC
133. 10105 Dr. Anugraha Somakumar OBC
134. 10425 Dr. Parmanand Kumar OBC
135. 10573 Dr. Vani Jangra OBC



136. 10456 Dr. Jasmin Khatoon OBC
137. 11037 Dr. Kapil Saini OBC
138. 10438 Dr. Aaquib Naved OBC
139. 10052 Dr. Sankar OBC
140. 10136 Dr. Shubham Kumar OBC
141. 10447 Dr. Sohil Khan OBC
142. 10580 Dr. Laiba Noor OBC
143. 10749 Dr. Mohd Wajid Ansari OBC
144. 10535 Dr. Mohammad Alim OBC
145. 10771 Dr. Monish Khan OBC
146. 10237 Dr. Bibi Lathika Dev OBC
147. 10795 Dr. Bhupendra Choudharyy OBC
148. 10808 Dr. Ajay Serawat OBC
149. 10702 Dr. Bikram Yadav OBC
150. 10379 Dr. Sheikh Tajuddin Shah OBC
151. 10409 Dr. Pradeep Kumar OBC
152. 10784 Dr. Sanju kumar Ghosalya OBC
153. 10359 Dr. Sohel Khan OBC
154. 10936 Dr. Umashankar Saini OBC
155. 10512 Dr. Shahid Raza OBC
156. 10382 Dr. Sana Sabri OBC
157. 10867 Dr. Pooja Kumari OBC
158. 10954 Dr. Shaheed Khan OBC
159. 10261 Dr. Rajasundaram OBC
160. 10725 Dr. Mohd Faizan Saifi OBC
161. 10560 Dr. Neha Yadav OBC
162. 11198 Dr. Leimapokpam Sureshkumar Singh OBC
163. 11061 Dr. Amit Kumar OBC
164. 10206 Dr. Rahulchaudhary OBC
165. 10910 Dr. Amandeep Singh OBC
166. 10732 Dr. Quamar Alam OBC
167. 10667 Dr. Preetam Kumar OBC
168. 11126 Dr. Melethil Mohamed Suhail OBC
169. 10499 Dr. Muhammed Sharfad Shareef OBC
170. 10345 Dr. Mustakeem OBC
171. 10704 Dr. Longjam Bandana OBC
172. 10764 Dr. Tabrez Alam OBC
173. 11114 Dr. Farhan Naseem OBC
174. 11297 Dr. Bhuvnesh Choudhary OBC
175. 10449 Dr. Md Sabir OBC
176. 10440 Dr. Zeeshan OBC
177. 10026 Dr. Rahul Kumar OBC



MERIT LIST OF SC

178. 10244 Dr. Rushdah Parveen OBC
179. 10599 Dr. Suraj Kumar Gupta OBC
180. 11182 Dr. Anwar Khan OBC
181. 11285 Dr. Sunil Kumar Mahala OBC
182. 10790 Dr. Rehan Ahmad OBC
183. 11313 Dr. Sunil Yadav OBC
184. 10741 Dr. Singa Mayum Rezia Sultan OBC
185. 11080 Dr. Pravej Ahmed OBC
186. 10280 Dr. Mohd Idreer OBC
187. 11059 Dr. Arjun Gehlot OBC
188. 10992 Dr. Satyender Kumar OBC
189. 10523 Dr. Wazid Khan OBC
190. 10297 Dr. R Sahithya OBC
191. 10436 Dr. Tausif Amin OBC
192. 10574 Dr. Anshita Verma OBC
193. 10492 Dr. Vishal Gurjar OBC
194. 10504 Dr. Ranjeet Singh OBC
195. 10659 Dr. Muskan Rani OBC
196. 10680 Dr. Pawan Kumawat OBC
197. 10891 Dr. Ashish Jangid OBC
198. 10093 Dr. Sanjeev OBC
199. 10583 Dr. Shagolsem Mitali Devi OBC
200. 10748 Dr. Swapna Mondal OBC
201. 10879 Dr. Abhishek Kumar OBC
202. 11290 Dr. Yakshesh Kumar Lahakodiya OBC
203. 10864 Dr. Naveen Baghel OBC
204. 10369 Dr. Sreeraj Suresh OBC
205. 11045 Dr. Sahib OBC
206. 10558 Dr. Arfat Husain OBC
207. 10025 Dr. Shakir Parvej OBC
208. 10164 Dr. Rashmi Pragati OBC
209. 10304 Dr. Mukesh Kumar OBC
210. 10952 Dr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar OBC
211. 10955 Dr. Vikas OBC
212. 10805 Dr. Shri Chand Dhaka OBC
213. 10027 Dr. Vikram Singh Gurjar OBC
214. 10724 Dr. Mohammad Riyaj OBC
215. 10751 Dr. Kruti Mahavar Yogeshbhai OBC
216. 11217 Dr. Gopal Ram OBC
217. 10710 Dr. Azrudeen Khan OBC



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 10250 Dr. Kunal Gahlot SC
2. 10627 Dr. Aditi Ranga SC
3. 10063 Dr. Kritika Gardiya SC
4. 11070 Dr. Sunil Kumar SC
5. 10012 Dr. Gajanand Gagar SC
6. 10615 Dr. Shivam Kumar SC
7. 10142 Dr. Sunil Naik M R SC
8. 10138 Dr. Hritik Taletiya SC
9. 10628 Dr. Uttam Kumar Mahich SC
10. 10510 Dr. Harish Bairwa SC
11. 10617 Dr. Ravi Kumar SC
12. 10376 Dr. Rohit Kumar Sandelwal SC
13. 10957 Dr. Jyoti SC
14. 11225 Dr. Sabari Mugunth E SC
15. 10531 Dr. Sushmita Mondal SC
16. 10581 Dr. Kinjal Chandra SC
17. 10481 Dr. Chandradeep Kumar SC
18. 10971 Dr. Manbhavan SC
19. 10173 Dr. Vipin Kumar SC
20. 10214 Dr. Ritik Kumar SC
21. 11099 Dr. Hemam Beronika Devi SC
22. 10462 Dr. Nawal Kishore Regar SC
23. 10101 Dr. Varun SC
24. 11004 Dr. Nidhi Chourpagar SC
25. 10354 Dr. Gurpreet Kaur SC
26. 11055 Dr. Jaya Kumari SC
27. 10109 Dr. Tanvi Verma SC
28. 10788 Dr. Tharaniya Rajagopal SC
29. 10038 Dr. Pankaj Kumar SC
30. 10087 Dr. Bhuvan Mohan SC
31. 11203 Dr. Jyoti Rachhauya SC
32. 10216 Dr. Sanjay Chouhan SC
33. 10898 Dr. Adarsh Kumar SC
34. 10834 Dr. Sarika Mathur SC
35. 10501 Dr. Ishani Jotdar SC
36. 10110 Dr. Manoj Kumar SC
37. 10672 Dr. Robin Singh SC
38. 11087 Dr. Shweta Sanjay Salve SC
39. 11224 Dr. Simmi SC
40. 10234 Dr. Naresh Maurya SC
41. 10381 Dr. Rohit SC



MERIT LIST OF ST

Basis of Merit:

1. Total Number of Vacancies:

UR EWS OBC SC ST Total
121 25 72 29 18 265
*12 posts of Junior Resident (MBBS&BDS) are horizontally reserved for Persons with Benchmark
Disability (PwBD) as per DOPT, Govt. of India Rules issued from time to time.

42. 10054 Dr. Shivam Kumar Joya SC
43. 11078 Dr. Shivalik SC
44. 10633 Dr. Alok Kumar SC
45. 11009 Dr. Diksha SC
46. 10485 Dr. Vilash Raj SC
47. 10951 Dr. Bhoj Raj Bhankhriwal SC

Sr. No. Roll No. Name Category

1. 11158 Dr. Vivek Netam ST
2. 10468 Dr. Ashish Meena ST
3. 10010 Dr. Kapil Meena ST
4. 10400 Dr. Yash Meena ST
5. 10703 Dr. Manoj Kumar ST
6. 10167 Dr. Madhur Khajuria ST
7. 10174 Dr. Reema Hansda ST
8. 10518 Dr. Ankit Meena ST
9. 10148 Dr. Vivek ST
10. 10896 Dr. Sunita Prithviraj Meena ST
11. 10240 Dr. Rohit Kumar ST
12. 10893 Dr. Ruhi Minal Stephen ST
13. 10437 Dr. Lancharei Kamson ST
14. 11075 Dr. Vineeta Gunawat ST
15. 11288 Dr. Daingampu Kamei ST
16. 10993 Dr. Sakshi ST
17. 10899 Dr. Gaurav Damor ST
18. 10493 Dr. Jai Krishan Sah ST/PH
19. 10088 Dr. Lokesh Meena ST
20. 10949 Dr. Julian Oz Ekka ST
21. 10050 Dr. Geeta Kumari ST
22. 11095 Dr. Srishti Xalxo ST
23. 10552 Dr. Sachin Kumar ST
24. 10201 Dr. Lamaham John Debbarma ST
25. 10178 Dr. Sagar Kumar Meena ST



2. Candidates three times the number of vacancies (or less if not available) who qualify screening
test are being called for counselling, as per merit list. However Allotment of seats will be done
till the vacancies are available and rest of the candidates will be under waiting list subject to
attending the counselling. Merely participating in the counseling process does not guarantee
the acquisition of a position in the Junior Residency program at this hospital.

3. In the event of candidate scores same marks/ranking in the examination of Junior Resident (Non PG)
MBBS, following procedure has been followed to decide his/her merit/ranking :

i. Internship completion date : Candidate with older date of Internship completion will
come first.

ii. Date of Birth : In the event of clashing the date of Internship completion,
candidate with older date of birth will come first.

iii. Name Alphabet : Still clashing cases will be decided by name alphabet in
ascending order.

Dates Document Verification and Counselling:

1. Document Verification:

2. Counselling:

Instruction for Document Verification and Counselling:

1. Candidates must bring following original documents alongwith photocopy of the documents at the
time of Document Verification :

i. Dully filled application form at time of applying for the post of Junior Resident (Non-PG) MBBS
examination.

ii. Internship Completion Certificate on or after 01.01.2024.
iii. DMC Registration Certificate.
iv. FMGE Certificate for FMG candidates.
v. Experience Certificate.
vi. Adhaar Card.
vii. PwBD certificate (For PwBD candidates).
viii. Cast/EWS Certificate as per advertisement.

(A) For OBC Candidates - please attach certificate from appropriate authority, which is meant for the post
under the Central Government of India, and must Certified that the Candidate does not belong to Creamy
Layer. Date of issue of Certificate should be on or after 01.04.2025.
(B) For SC, ST candidates - certificate should be issued by Tehsildar or above rank officer in format of State
Govt / Central Govt. of India.

Sl. No. Date Time and Venue Particular
1. Date: 26.12.2025 (Friday)

Time: 09:00 AM to 01:00 PM
Venue: Basement Hall, VMMC College
building, VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital,
New Delhi-110029
Reporting Time : 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon

Document Verification of MBBS candidates.

Sl. No. Date Time and Venue Particular
1. Date: 27.12.2025 (Saturday)

Time: 09:00 AM to 01:00 PM
Venue: Basement Hall, VMMC College
building, VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital,
New Delhi-110029
Reporting Time : 09:00 AM to 11.00 A.M.

Counselling of MBBS candidates.



(C) For EWS candidates - submit copy of Income & Asset Certificate having date of issue on or after
01.04.2025 valid for financial year 2025-26 Candidates must ensure that he/she falls under EWS
category otherwise their candidature will be rejected.

2. Reporting timing for Counselling is 09:00 AM, if candidate reported late, he/she will be offered
only left over seats.

3. Seat Allotment : If a candidate with reservation benefit of category is selected on merit, he/she will
be considered as unreserved candidate and will be offered seats under General Category. In case
of non availability of seat of his/her choice in General category he/she may opt for seat under his/her
own original category and then his/her seat will be deemed filled in his/her actual category instead
of General Category.

4. The department/subject decided/chosen in initial counselling under any category
(GEN/SC/ST/OBC/EWS), the same category vacancy seat will be considered for change over
counselling which will be held in June, 2026 (for next 06 month tenure starting w.e.f. 01.07.2026).

-Sd-
Asstt. Admin. Officer

Academic Section
Safdarjung Hospital & V.M.M.C.

Phone No. 011 – 26733105


